#### 507135727 02/17/2022

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7182569

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
SAMEH SOLIMAN	06/21/2020
RANIA HAMDY	06/21/2020
AYMAN NOREDDIN	06/21/2020

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	UNIVERSITY OF SHARJAH
Street Address:	P.O. BOX 27272
City:	SHARJAH
State/Country:	UNITED ARAB EMIRATES

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number		
Application Number:	16711839		

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 603-668-1400

Email: jwedewer@HAYES-SOLOWAY.COM

Correspondent Name: HAYES SOLOWAY P.C. Address Line 1: 175 CANAL STREET

Address Line 4: MANCHESTER, UNITED STATES 03101

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	TAMIMI 19.35
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	REBECCA C. CHRISTON
SIGNATURE:	/Rebecca C. Christon/
DATE SIGNED:	02/17/2022

### **Total Attachments: 3**

source=Combined\_Dec\_Assign\_#page1.tif source=Combined\_Dec\_Assign\_#page2.tif source=Combined Dec Assign #page3.tif

> **PATENT** REEL: 059142 FRAME: 0086 507135727

# COMBINED DECLARATION AND ASSIGNMENT

(JOINT)

						521	John W. Salte.	1004211-01-0100	4900.00	8 3 miles	المدعات البيان		į
Androne de la constante de		Continex	· mannad	leamning	1 barabus	dactara	that the	Hecter	ജനന	IS DI	LECTE:	u w.	į
as one c	n ine	DERGA	manneu	inventors,	1 1161 2153	anama	STABLE BLACK			14 300	107000	Section	

(1) 🛛	U.S. application number 16/711,839 filed on December 12, 2019, entitled SMAI MOLECULE INHIBITORS OF FUNGAL HYPHAE AND BIOFILM FORMATION	.L DN; o
(2)	crons a cross-	GAL.
	HYPHAE AND BIOFILM FORMATION.	

## **DECLARATION**

As one of the below named inventors, I further declare that:

The above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me.

I believe that I am an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.

I have reviewed and understand the contents of the above-identified application, including the claims.

I acknowledge the duty to disclose to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office all information known to me to be material to patentability as defined in Title 37, Code of Federal Regulations, § 1.58.

I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.

## **ASSIGNMENT**

THIS ASSIGNMENT, by the undersigned inventors (hereinafter referred to as "the Assignors"), respectively, witnesseth:

WHEREAS, the Assignors have invented certain new and useful improvements set forth in the application for Letters Patent of the United States identified above;

WHEREAS, <u>University of Sharjah</u>, a corporation duly organized under and pursuant to the laws of <u>United</u>

<u>Arab Emirates</u> and having a principal place of business at <u>P.O. Box 27272</u>, <u>Sharjah</u>, <u>United Arab Emirates</u>

PATENT REEL: 059142 FRAME: 0087 (hereinafter referred to as "the Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in and to said inventions, the right to file applications on said inventions and the entire right, title and interest in and to any applications, including provisional applications for Letters Patent of the United States or other countries claiming priority to said application, and in and to any Letters Patent or Patents, United States or foreign, to be obtained therefor and thereon.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and sufficient consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignors have sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and by these presents does sell, assign, transfer, and set over, unto the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns the entire right, title, and interest in and to the above-mentioned inventions, the right to file applications on said inventions and the entire right, title and interest in and to any applications for Letters Patent of the United States or other countries claiming priority to said applications, and any and all Letters Patent or Patents of the United States of America and all foreign countries that may be granted therefor and thereon, and in and to any and all applications claiming priority to said applications, divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part of said applications, and reissues and extensions of said Letters Patent or Patents, and all rights under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the same to be held and enjoyed by the Assignee, for its own use and behoof and the use and behoof of its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, to the full end of the term or terms for which Letters Patent or Patents may be granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the Assignors had this sale and assignment not been made;

AND for the same consideration, the Assignors hereby covenant and agree to and with the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, that, at the time of execution and delivery of these presents, the Assignors are the sole and lawful owners of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the inventions set forth in said applications and said applications, including provisional applications, above-mentioned, and that the same are unencumbered, and that the Assignors have good and full right and lawful authority to sell and convey the same in the manner herein set forth;

AND for the same consideration, the Assignors hereby covenant and agree to and with the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns that the Assignors will, whenever counsel of the Assignee, or the counsel of its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, shall advise that any proceeding in connection with said inventions or said applications for Letters Patent or Patents, or any proceeding in connection with Letters Patent or Patents for said inventions in any country, including interference proceedings, is lawful and desirable, or that any application claiming priority to said application, division, continuation, or continuation-in-part of any applications for Letters Patent or Patents, or any reissue or extension of any Letters Patent or Patents to be obtained thereon, is lawful and desirable, sign all papers and documents, take all lawful oaths, and do all acts necessary or required to be done for the procurement, maintenance, enforcement, and defense of Letters Patent or Patents for said inventions, without charge to the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, but at the cost and expense of the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns;

Page 2 of 3

AND the Assignors hereby request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all said Letters Patent of the United States to the Assignee as the Assignee of said inventions, the Letters Patent to be issued for the sole use and behoof of the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns.

June 21st 2020	Sameh Soliman Name	Scale (C)————————————————————————————————————		
Date	Ashraf Israhim Name	Signature		
Z1	Rania Hamdy Name	Canta Hamdy Signature		
\$\f\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\	Avman Noreddin	Moresdi.~		
Date	Name	Signature		

Page 3 of 3

PATENT REEL: 059142 FRAME: 0089